

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4546/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 988 OF 2004

BOBY MATHEW

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Maratha, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appellant has been in

imprisonment for more than 10 years by now. It is also stated that the appellant has been suffering from

some mental disease and often he is being referred to NIMHANS,Bangalore for treatment. In the

circumstances we direct the release of the appellant on bail on condition of his furnishing personal bond

for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- and a surety for the like sum to the satisfaction of the Prl. City Sessions Judge,

Bangalore. However, it is directed that the appellant shall appear in the Court of Prl.Ses
sions Judge,

Bangalore every fortnight and if any circumstances warranting cancellation of bail are b
rought to his

notice, the same shall be reported to this Court.

rdwaj)	(Meenu Sethi)	(Pushap Lata Bha
ter	Court Master	Court Mas